02-01-2000

RTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
atent and	Trad	demark	Office

1-31	-92	RECORDATION FOR				
DI	ket No. 238/192	RECENTENT	101054569			
		r of Patents and Trademarks	101254568 ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ie	s): 1999 DEC 20 414	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: AMGEN, INC.			
•	Ildiko Sarosi	20 AN IO: 0	Name: AMGEN, INC.			
	Additional name(s) of conve	eying party less A FINANCE	,			
	☐ Yes ☒ No	THANCE	Internal Address: One Amgen Center Drive			
3.	Nature of conveyance:	·				
		☐ Merger	City: Thousand Oaks State: CA Zip: 91320-1789			
	Security Agreement	Change of Name	OL LAND OL A COLOR DATE			
	□ Othor		Street Address: One Amgen Center Drive			
	Other		City: Thousand Oaks State: CA Zip: 91320-1789			
	Execution Date: November	· 10, 1999	Only, Industria Galler			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4.	Application number(s) or pa	itent number(s):				
	If this document is	being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:			
Α.	Patent Application No(s).: (09/256,630	B. Patent No(s).:			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No						
5.	Name and address of party		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	concerning document should	d be mailed:				
	Name: Michael J. Wise		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
	Internal Address: LYON & I	YON HP	⊠ Enclosed			
		t Fifth Street, Suite 4700	☐ Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is			
		eles, CA 90071-2066	required			
			8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475			
		DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
	original document.	ge and belief, the loregoing illioning	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
	Mutu Musi Date: 17/14/99					
	110 whi	Jusi_	Date:			
Mic	hael J. Wise Reg. No. 34,047	// Total number of page	s including cover sheet: 3			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3					
ON	1B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
	15 (40. 000) 00 1 (61.F)					
	Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks						
Box Assignments						
Washington, D.C. 20231						
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),						

Washington, D.C. 20503 02/01/2000 DNGUYEN 00000007 092566307

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010507 FRAME: 0725

Lyon & Lyon Docket No.: 238/192 Amgen Docket No.: A-603

ASSIGNMENT

Wherea	s, I, Ildiko Sarosi, 587 F North Ventu Park R	oad, #139, Newbury Park, CA 91320
have made an inv ("Application") en	rention which is the subject of an application titled:	for Letters Patent of the United States
	ations and Methods for Promoting In Vivo Li	iver Cell Proliferation and Enhancing In Vivo
which is found in:		
	the U.S. Patent Application executed on ev	en date herewith;
	the U.S. Patent Application executed on	February 8, 1999
	U.S. Application Serial No.: 09/256,630	filed on February 23, 1999
(d)	U.S. Patent No.:	

Whereas AMGEN INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at One Amgen Center Drive, Thousand Oaks, California 91320-1799 wishes to acquire the entire interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto AMGEN INC., its successors and assigns (collectively "AMGEN") my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, and any provisional application(s) from which Application is derived, and all priority rights to which the Application may be entitled, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, including divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part applications based on the above-identified Application, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by AMGEN for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto AMGEN my entire right, title and interest in or to the right to refer to, to access, and to control microorganism(s) or other biological material(s) related to the Application and which are deposited by me or at my direction or deposited on my behalf by Amgen, its affiliates, employees or employees of its affiliates. The transfer of such right, title and interest includes, without limitation, my unreserved and irrevocable consent and authorization to AMGEN to refer to the deposited microorganisms(s) or other biological materials(s) in the Application and the right to make available to the public the deposited material in accordance with the laws, treaties, statutes, rules, regulations and the like of the United States, all other countries, and any patent granting authority or organization.

1

PAT

Lyon & Lyon Docket No.: 238/192 Amgen Docket No.: A-603

I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue any such Letters Patent which may be granted on the Application to AMGEN as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

For myself and for my legal representatives, I covenant and agree with AMGEN that I have not granted to any others any license to make, use or sell any such inventions, that my right, title and interest in such inventions has not been encumbered, that I have good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that I will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

For myself and for my heirs, successors and legal representatives, I further covenant and agree with AMGEN that upon request I and they will: (i) execute continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths; (ii) communicate to AMGEN any facts known to me or them relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings or litigation; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for AMGEN, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to AMGEN or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where AMGEN may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for AMGEN and to vest and confirm in AMGEN or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of AMGEN.

in Witness Whereof I have exec	cuted this assignment on the day of ivolunity 19 [9]
Ildiko Sarosi (Name of Inventor)	(Signature of Inventor)
U	NITED STATES OF AMERICA
State of California County of Ventura Before me, a Notary Public for	November 10 1999 Ventura County, State of California, personally appeared
personally known to me - OR - MARGIN A SCHARP Convention # 1053765 Notely Public — California Ventura County My Corrent, Expires Apr 7, 2005	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
my contract the	Notary Public
	My commission expires 19 2000

RECORDED: 12/20/1999